Toplines - Nevada General Election Poll

Survey Project Overview

 Prepared by: Decipher Ai, David Wolfson

e Survey Name: Nevada General Election Poll

e Survey Modes: SMS/Text to Web

e Sample Size: n991 statewide; CD1 n211, CD2 n249, CD3 n297, CD4 n234

e Marginal Error Rate: +3% statewide; +6% in CD2, CD3, CD4; 7% CD1; Confidence Level 95%

e Survey Dates: Saturday 8/3 - Monday 8/5

« Post-stratified on Age, Gender, Race, Party, Congressional District, and Media Market, with General Election turnout
weights applied to balance these factors. Due to weighting and rounded calculations, not all responses may total exactly
n991.



Screening Questions

ql_VoteRegistration

Are you 18 years of age or older, and able to vote in the state of Nevada?

Q1 %
Yes 991 100
No (0] 0]

Not Sure 0 0]

q2_VoterPropensity

How likely are you to vote in this November’s Presidential election out of the following options?

Q2 %
Extremely Likely 930 93.8
Very Likely 41 41
Somewhat Likely 20 2.0
Not Very Likely 0 00

Not Likely at All 0 00




Subject Matter Questions

q3_Presidential

If the 2024 Presidential election were held today, who would you vote for?

Q3 %
Kamala Harris, Democrat 487 49.2
Donald Trump, Republican 432 436
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., Independent 39 3.9
Chase Oliver, Libertarian 6 06
Jill Stein, Green 6 0.6

None of These Candidates 21 21




q4_BallotTestGeneralCongresslst

And finally if the General Election for Congress were held today, for whom would you most likely cast your vote? If you are still
undecided on who to vote for, please select undecided.

Q4 %
David Havlicek, Libertarian Party 2 0.9
Dina Titus, Incumbent, Democrat 93 44
Mark Robertson, Republican 81 384
Undecided 35 16.6




q5_BallotTestGeneralCongress2nd

And finally if the General Election for Congress were held today, for whom would you most likely cast your vote? If you are still
undecided on who to vote for, please select undecided.

Q5 %
Greg Kidd, No Political Party 71 285
Javi Tachiquin, Libertarian Party) 5 20
Lynn Chapman, Independent American Party 7 2.8
Mark Amodei, Incumbent, Republican 82 329

Undecided 84 33.8




q6_BallotTestGeneralCongress3rd

And finally if the General Election for Congress were held today, for whom would you most likely cast your vote? If you are still
undecided on who to vote for, please select undecided.

Q6 %
Drew Johnson, Republican 126 424
Susie Lee, Incumbent, Democrat 144 48.5
Undecided 27 91




q7_BallotTestGeneralCongress4th

And finally if the General Election for Congress were held today, for whom would you most likely cast your vote? If you are still
undecided on who to vote for, please select undecided.

Q7 %
John ). Lee, Republican 91 38.9
Russell Best, Independent American Party 1 0.4
Steven Horsford, Incumbent, Democrat 101 43.2
Timothy Ferreira, Libertarian Party 3 13
Undecided 38 16.2




